
 Tel: 020 7207 1807 

E-mail: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk 

Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com 

Dear Parents, 

School house update: 

Having demolished the school house, the site is currently being cleared ready 

for the early construction stage. The developers have placed a welfare unit in 

the car park but is not restricting entry or exit to the site. 
 

Peer mediators: 

As we said last week Miss Wratten and Shahina had the difficult job of select-

ing peer mediators. They have been chosen and they are: 

• Year 6 – Nellie, Hafsa, Malachi, Melody, Ruby, Tyler, Marley, Gene 

• Year 5 – Mekere, Amber, Isabel, Ruby, Luc, Mohid, Adam, Charlie 

Their training began this week and once complete all children in the school 

will benefit from having trained up peer mediators available to help them 

resolve conflict at an appropriate level. 
 

Nasal flu catch up programme: 

NHS nurses are holding a further urgent nasal flu catch up programme this 

Saturday for children in Reception year 1, 2 3, or 4 that missed their vaccine in 

school. Flu this year is very serious and local children have been admitted to 

hospital as a result of influenza. Less than 50% of children in Southwark have 

had the nasal flu vaccine. This puts many children adults and babies at risk of 

a serious but preventable virus.  

Date: Saturday 20th January  

Time: 9:30am – 12:00pm   

Drop in session Address: 

E34 Dockhead Fire Station 

London Fire Brigade  

8 Wolseley Street, SE1 2BP 

 

 

Volume 11 No.14 19th January 2018 Dates for the Spring term  

New items in red 
Tuesday 23rd January— peer mediation training 

for a group of Y5/6 pupils 

Thursday 25th January—Y4 to have weekly sam-

ba percussion lessons 

Friday 26th January—Y1 teddy bear picnic day 

Tuesday 30th January— peer mediation training 

for a group of Y5/6 pupils 

Wednesday 31st January—YR to the Transport 

Museum 

Friday 2nd February—Y1 to Museum of child-

hood; Y5/6 netball match at GMH park 10am 

Week beginning Monday 5th February—Y6 Into 

University week 

Tuesday 6th February—E-safety day;  

Y1 to Science museum 

Wednesday 7th February Parent open morning 

9:10—10:10 

Thursday 8th February—Y3 pedestrian training 

pm 

Week beginning Monday 12th February—half 

term break 

Tuesday 20th February—YR eye tests am; NSPCC 

assemblies and workshops 

Wednesday 21st February—Y6 parent impact 

workshop 

Thursday 22nd February—NSPCC assemblies and 

workshops 

Tuesday 27th February—Y3 parent impact workshop 

Wednesday 28th February—NSPCC fundraiser day 

Wednesday 

Thursday 1st March—World Book Day 

Monday 5th March—final Y3 swimming session 

Tuesday 6th March—David Lucas, author, visiting 

the school  

Tuesday 6th and Wednesday 7th March—spring 

term parent consultations 

Monday 12th March—Y2 start swimming 

Week beginning 12th March—STEM (science 

technology, engineering and maths) week 

Growth mindset thought for the week: 

“Far and away the best prize that life has to offer 

is the chance to work hard at work worth doing.”   

Children’s learning 

at Friars:   
 

Year 3 have been  learn-

ing about how to find 

100 more or less than a 

number. Tucker mas-

tered this quickly and 

went on to show some 

excellent reasoning skills 

by solving these prob-

lems. 



  Assembly theme / value next week: 

                        Peace Peace Peace Peace ----    calmness and simplicitycalmness and simplicitycalmness and simplicitycalmness and simplicity    

       

 Class ATTENDANCE 

1st 2 97.14% 

2nd 6 96.95% 

96.45% 4 96.56% 

4th 3 95.2% 

5th 5 93.75 

6th 1 91.3% 

7th R 90.51% 

 Class  ON TIME 

1st 4 98.85% 

2nd 1 98.42% 

3rd R 97.81% 

4th 6 97.33% 

5th 5 97.06% 

6th  3 96.65% 

7th  2 95.92% 

 EYFS/KS1 

Year One 

                           Davide Samuels 

for making an excellent start to Year 1.  Wel-
come to our school! 

Well Done 

 KS2 

Year Six 

Lucy Ballard 

for producing a fantastic narrative for a 
graphic novel (The Arrival). 

Well Done 

Commitment to keeping children safe:  

Paper copies of our safeguarding policy are available for parents from the school office. It is also posted on the 

policies section of the website. 


